PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6696470

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 09/30/2020 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| SWISSMAR SERVICES SA | 04/26/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GREENTI SAGL | |
|-----------------|--------------|--|
| Street Address: | VIA DUFOUR 4 | |
| City: | LUGANO | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 6900 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16341008 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 123834-0016US01 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANDREW R. PENACHO | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrew R. Penacho/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/06/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=123834-0016US01_Assignment_Swissmar_to_GreenTl#page1.tif

PATENT 506649659 REEL: 056168 FRAME: 0393

Docket No. 123834-0016US01

Assignment

Whereas, SWISSMAR SERVICES SA of c/o Interreca SA, Via Dufour 4, 6900 Lugano, Switzerland, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, currently owns certain improvements in PHOTOVOLTAIC ELEMENT AND MOUNTED SURFACE COMPRISING SUCH PHOTOVOLTAIC ELEMENTS and filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, GREENTI SAGL, Via Dufour 4, 6900 Lugano, Switzerland (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, *nunc pro tunc* as of 30th September 2020 to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and We request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Assignor hereby authorize and request our attorneys PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP of 525 B Street Suite 2200, San Diego, CA 92101 to insert here in parentheses (APPLICATION NUMBER 16/341,008 and CONFIRMATION NUMBER 1029, filed APRIL 10, 2019) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date

RECORDED: 05/06/2021

M.Oh. 2021

s/ Milani Pietro Francesco Gerardo

on behalf of SWISSMAR SERVICES SA

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 056168 FRAME: 0394